
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:413
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2012
PREVENTION OF AIDS AND MALARIA 
Dhurve Jyoti;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent on publicity to prevent Acquired Immuno Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS) and malaria separately during each of the
last three years, year-wise; 

(b) the grants given to various Government and Non-Government Organisations (NGOs) on these accounts during the said period; 

(c) the amount spent on research and development on measures to prevent and cure AIDS and malaria during the said period; and 

(d) the number of cases of HIV and malaria pigment positive detected during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVEN) 

(a) The details of the amount spent on publicity to prevent Acquired Immuno Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS) and Malaria during the last
three years, year-wise is as follows:

Year   AIDS   Malaria
2009-10            Rs 106.16 crore         Rs 11.15 crore
2010-11            Rs 125.43 crore         Rs 07.06 crore
2011-12             Rs 143.69 crore         Rs 07.14 crore

(b) The details of the grants given to various Government and Non-Government Organizations (NGOs) on these accounts during the
last three years, year wise is as follows:

Year   AIDS          Malaria
2009-10           Rs 1,50,000            Rs 311.16 crore
2010-11            Rs 1,00,000            Rs 380.51 crore
2011-12            Rs 50,000               Rs 482.51 crore

Central level expenditure given to NGOs on publicity to prevent AIDS

(c) The details of amount spent on research and development measures to prevent and cure AIDS and malaria in the last three years ,
year wise is as follows:

Year    AIDS                    Malaria
2009-10        Rs 11.88 crore          Rs 0.96 crore
2010-11        Rs 14.98 crore          Rs 1.11 crore
2011-12        Rs 16,34 crore          Rs 1.72 crore

(d) The details of the number of cases of HIV and malaria pigment positive detected during last three years, year wise is as follows:

Year    AIDS                     Malaria
2009-10               3,19,085                 15,63,574
2010-11              3,17,336                 15,99,986
2011-12               2,85,152                 13,10,656
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